FORM PTO-1595 RECORDAT	06-30-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No, 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office
		D-2831
To the: Honorable Commissione of Latents  1. Name of conveying party(jes): Danch J. Brady Rulane Jiwan Tuchael Columna Clande A. Ulane Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? I yes All Tables	Internal Address: 2525	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address:	ine, CA 92612
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: 5/12/99, 5/27/99 ★ 5/38/9	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes M.	<b>4</b> 0
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,  A Patent Application No.(e)  O 9 / 292 , 146		nt No. (s)
5. Name and address of part/10 whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:  Ullergan  1525 Dupont Di  Po BM 19534	6. Total number of applications and paten 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
POBOL 19534 Street Address: Swine, CA 92612	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit a	·
		-0885 page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	omation is true artifograph and any attached of	copy is a true copy of the original document.
Frank J. Uxa Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments and document:	Date
06/29/1999 NTHAI1	s Postal Service as e addressed to:	
Title	7/99	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, DANIEL G. BRADY of the County of Orange, State of California, ARLENE GWON, of the County of Orange, State of California, MICHAEL COLLINSON of the County of Santa Barbara, CLAUDE A. VIDAL of the County of Santa Barbara, and ALAN K. PLYLEY, of the County of Santa Barbara, have invented certain new and useful improvements in APPARATUS FOR HOLDING INTRAOCULAR LENSES AND INJECTORS, AND METHODS FOR USING SAME for which a patent application was filed on for which a patent application for United States Letters Patent thereon was filed on April 15, 1999, and accorded Serial No. 09/292,146.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to me by ALLERGAN SALES, INC., having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612, United States of America, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, we do hereby assign unto said ALLERGAN SALES, INC., its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said executed application, any divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore;

We further assign to said ALLERGAN SALES, INC. the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

And we agree to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon my heirs, executors, and administrators;

And we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

Executed this 28	day of MAY	_, 1999.	110
		Maniel.	H. Drodn
		DANIEL G. BRA	ADY
State of California	)		•
	) ss		
County of Orange	)		

On this 28 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999 before me, Oborah Alle Line \_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared DANIEL G. BRADY personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that De/she/they executed the same in Ds/her/their authorized capacity (cs), and that by her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

**SEAL** 

DEBORAH A. WEINSCHENK
Commission # 1213332
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Apr 13, 2003

Executed this <u>27</u> day of <u>May</u> , 1999.  ARLENE GWON
State of California ) ) ss County of of a control )
On this and day of me, 1999 before me, Decrah & Decrah , personally appeared ARLENE GWON personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(Decraps subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he had they executed the same in his hearth authorized capacity (Decraps), and that by his (Decraps their signature (s)) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public  SEAL  SEAL  SCHENK 213332 20lifornia Unity Apr 13, 2003
Executed this /2 day of May , 1999.  DEBORAH A. WEINSCHENK Commission # 1213332 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 13, 2003
() ss County of Sanda Bartas L)
On this 12 day of, 1999 before me,, personally appeared MICHAEL COLLINSON personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public  SEAL  DEBRA CAIRD COMM #1104895 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA BARBARA COUNTY My COMM. Exp. JULY 15, 2000

Executed this 12th day of May, 1999.
CLAUDE A. Victal
State of California ) State of California  St
On this day of day of 1999 before me, 1999 before me, personally appeared CLAUDE A VIDAL personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (n) she/they executed the same in (n) she/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument
WITNESS my hand and official seal.    DEBRA CAIRD COMM #1104835   DEBRA CAIRD COMM #1104835     Notary Public   CALFORNA SANTA BARBARA COUNTY     Notary Public   SEAL     SEAL   DEBRA CAIRD     OCAM #1104835     STATE BARBARA COUNTY     SEAL   DEBRA CAIRD     OCAM #1104835     OCAM #104835     OCAM #1104835     OCAM
Executed this 12 day of MAY, 1999  ALAN K. PLYLEY
State of California ) ) ss County of Study Partners
On this 12 day of, 1999 before me,, personally appeared ALAN K PLYLEY personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public  SEAL  DEBRA CAIRD COMM. 19835
DEBRA CAIRD COMA! #1104835 NOTICHY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA MARBARIA COUNTY SANTA MARBARIA COUNTY SANTA BARBARIA COUNTY SANTA BARBARIA COUNTY

**RECORDED: 06/25/1999**